

			10/21/2014 8:51:07 AM PDT		
H140	00246101 3	COV	COVER LETTER		
	Department of S Division of Corp P. O. Box 6327				
	Tallahassee, FL	32314			
	SUBJECT. LOY	yal Heart Bible Church Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(PROPOSED CORPOR	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFI</u>	X	
				:	
	Enclosed is an or	riginal and one (1) conv of the A	Articles of Incorporation and a check f		
	<b>\$70.00</b> Filing Fe	\$78.75	\$78.75 Filing Fee Siling & Certified Copy Certifi	0 g Fee, fied Copy rtificate	
	F	ROM: Cheyenne Moseley, Name	LegalZoom.com, Inc. (Printed or typed)		
		100 W. Broadway, S	Suite 100	(	
			Address		
		<u>Glendale, CA 91210</u> Cit	) ly, State & Zip	:	
		323-962-8600 ext 76	625		
		Daytime	Telephone number		
		bizcorefilings@legal	zoom.com		
		E-mail address: (to be used f	or future annual report notification)		

1. 1.

.....

٤.

۰.

, :

. • :

۰.

i

To: Page 4 of 5

ro; Legalzoom Page 2 of 3

## 10/21/2014 8:51:07 AM PDT

2014-10-20 23:38:37 (GMT)

3239628300 From: Jay Webb

H140002461013

ARTICL	ÆS	OF	IN	CO	RPC	)R/	<b>VEI</b> (	<b>D</b> N	i
		****							

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Loyal Heart Bible Church Inc.

### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

Principal <u>street</u> address 3840 Crown Point Rd. Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Mailing address, if different is:

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Please see attached

#### MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	Name and Titl	e: John Craig Hurst, Sr., D	
Address	3840 Crown Point Rd.	Address:	3840 Crown Point Rd.	
/ 100/053	Jacksonville, Florida 32257		Jacksonville, Florida 32257	
Name and Tit	te: Daniel Lamar Britt III, D		c; Chad Samuel Neumann, D	a de la desta d
Address:	3840 Crown Point Rd.	Address:	3840 Crown Point Rd.	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32257		Jacksonville, Florida 32267	
Name und Tit	le:			
Address:		Address:	. ) بالمحادثة من مستقد مستقد المستقدية المراجعة المحادثة المالية المراجعة المراجعة المحادثة المحاد المحاد الم	
			an a	
	an de service de la constant de la c			00
	REGISTERED AGENT			¥7.
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o		ent is:	N 🖑
Nanie:	Ashley Benton Collins	-		
Address:	3840 Crown Point Rd. Jacksonville, Florida 32257			
	man baranan daman ang mananan sa baba biya biya na sa			
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			ເກ
	ess of the Incorporator is:			
Name: Address:	Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc 9900 Spectrum Drive	2.		07
Address.	Austin, TX 78717	. • <del>-</del> -		
			and the second and the stress having	undered the obtain
laving been named ordificate. I am fam	d as registered agent to accept service of proce iliar with and accept the appointment as register	ess for the above ad agent.and age	staren corportation ta tate parce acsigi 20 to act in this capacity	• .
·····			10 - 19 - 19 Date	
	Required Signature of Registered Agem		Date	
Acriey C culumit this docum	colurs ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are to	ue. Lant avare ti	tat any false information submitted in	a document
suomi mis uicum Mia Department ol	em una againe inde me jacis states never are a l'Statf constitutes a third degree felony as provid	led for in s.817.15	<i>s, F.S.</i>	
	$\Omega$	-	1	

Required Signature of Incorporator Cheyenne Moseley LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. Secretary

10-21-14 Date

į.,

## H14000246101 3

# Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of

## Loyal Heart Bible Church Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Loyal Heart Bible Church, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Specifically, Loyal Heart Bible Church, Inc. is dedicated to:

- A. Advancing the Kingdom of God through focused and intentional evangelism;
- B. Discipling believers and encouraging their growth into more personal, impactful relationships with God the Father through His Son Jesus Christ;
- C. Providing educational resources to assist believers in their pursuits to obey the Bible;
- D. Encouraging men and women in the development of Godly marriages; and
- E. Assisting believers with their missions of taking the gospel to all people.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H14000246101 3